





Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22411230309

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: April 18, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(411)

Contract Time: 35 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: S 5TH AVENUE SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, POCA TELLO

Line No / Item ID		(1) D. CO CONCRETE LLC		(2) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	S 5TH AVENUE SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0005 201-010A	(1.000) CLEARING & GRUBBING LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00		
0010 203-015A	596.700 REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACE SY	24.00000	14,320.80	20.00000	11,934.00		
0015 203-060A	66.600 REM OF CONC SIDEWALK SY	65.00000	4,329.00	20.00000	1,332.00		
0020 203-065A	66.700 REM OF CURB FT	27.00000	1,800.90	10.00000	667.00		
0025 203-070A	366.800 REM OF CURB & GUTTER FT	20.00000	7,336.00	10.00000	3,668.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22411230309

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: April 18, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(411)

Contract Time: 35 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: S 5TH AVENUE SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, POCA TELLO

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) D. CO CONCRETE LLC		(2) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	S 5TH AVENUE SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0030	203-125B REM OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	2.000 EA	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	
0035	203-135A REMOVAL OF SIGN	2.000 EACH	1,100.00000	2,200.00	325.00000	650.00	
0040	212-095A INLET PROTECTION	8.000 EACH	120.00000	960.00	100.00000	800.00	
0045	405-240A MISC PAV	414.000 SY	45.00000	18,630.00	55.00000	22,770.00	
0050	405-435A SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-3	93.000 TON	108.00000	10,044.00	88.00000	8,184.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22411230309

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: April 18, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(411)

Contract Time: 35 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: S 5TH AVENUE SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, POCA TELLO

Line No / Item ID				(1) D. CO CONCRETE LLC		(2) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	S 5TH AVENUE SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0055	605-025A	62.700		98.00000	6,144.60	70.00000	4,389.00		
	12" STORM SEWER PIPE		FT						
0060	605-455A	1.000		6,200.00000	6,200.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00		
	MANHOLE TY A		EACH						
0065	614-015A	199.400		117.00000	23,329.80	100.00000	19,940.00		
	SIDEWALK - 4" THICK		SY						
0070	614-020A	37.300		96.00000	3,580.80	110.00000	4,103.00		
	DRIVEWAY - 6" THICK		SY						
0075	614-025A	48.900		163.00000	7,970.70	135.00000	6,601.50		
	CURB RAMP - PERPENDICULAR		SY						
0080	614-025B	6.600		163.00000	1,075.80	135.00000	891.00		
	CURB RAMP - PARALLEL		SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22411230309

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: April 18, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(411)

Contract Time: 35 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: S 5TH AVENUE SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, POCA TELLO

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) D. CO CONCRETE LLC		(2) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	S 5TH AVENUE SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0085	614-025C	8.300	163.00000	1,352.90	135.00000	1,120.50		
	CURB RAMP - COMBINATION	SY						
0090	615-331A	19.100	50.00000	955.00	75.00000	1,432.50		
	GUTTER TYPE 1	FT						
0095	615-492A	389.000	43.00000	16,727.00	75.00000	29,175.00		
	CURB & GUTTER TYPE 2	FT						
0100	616-010A	18.000	42.00000	756.00	44.00000	792.00		
	SIGNS TY B	SF						
0105	616-050A	42.000	40.00000	1,680.00	13.50000	567.00		
	BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY E	LB						
0110	616-070A	2.000	403.00000	806.00	550.00000	1,100.00		
	BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST TY E	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22411230309

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: April 18, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(411)

Contract Time: 35 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: S 5TH AVENUE SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, POCA TELLO

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) D. CO CONCRETE LLC		(2) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price      Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	S 5TH AVENUE SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0115	630-020B PAV MKG - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	595.200 SF	11.00000	6,547.20	12.50000	7,440.00	
0120	S203-20A OBLITERATION OF PAV MARKINGS	18.600 SF	14.00000	260.40	46.85000	871.41	
0125	S900-50A CONTINGENCY AMOUNT - Incidental Traffic Control	8,000.000 CA	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00	
0130	S901-05A SP - Plowable End Section Channelization End	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	
0135	S901-05D SP - Adjust Inlet	2.000 EACH	3,756.00000	7,512.00	500.00000	1,000.00	



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 22411230309

**Counties:** Bannock

**Letting Date:** April 18, 2023

**District(s):** LHTAC Kevin Kuther

**Call Order:** 2

**Project(s):** A022(411)

**Contract Time:** 35 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** S 5TH AVENUE SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, POCA TELLO

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) D. CO CONCRETE LLC		(2) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price      Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	S 5TH AVENUE SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0140	S901-05E SP - Adjust Manhole	1.000 EACH	7,200.00000	7,200.00	500.00000	500.00	
0145	S904-05A SP - Temporary Traffic Control Operation	(1.000) LS	8,000.00000	8,000.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00	
0150	S911-05A SP - Curb Type B4	311.200 FT	32.00000	9,958.40	75.00000	23,340.00	
0155	S912-05A SP - Rem of Channelization Ends	24.700 SY	75.00000	1,852.50	40.60000	1,002.82	
0160	Z629-05A MOBILIZATION	(1.000) LS	46,247.90000	46,247.90	99,000.00000	99,000.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22411230309

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: April 18, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(411)

Contract Time: 35 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: S 5TH AVENUE SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, POCA TELLO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) D. CO CONCRETE LLC		(2) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$245,777.70		\$282,770.73		
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>							
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>			\$245,777.70		\$282,770.73		
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>			\$245,777.70		\$282,770.73		
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>							
<b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>			\$0.00		\$0.00		
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>			\$245,777.70		\$282,770.73		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum